2014 State Division 1
PACESETTER:

KEN MCADAM
DAVE EVERSON

FIRST NAME

BRENT "BO"
DWIGHT
JON

KIRK

BILL

TIM

DAVID

BILL

CHIP

GINA

SCORE

BLUE
RED

Wappid Wacers
LAST NAME

SKILLMAN
LUDVIGSON
ERICKSEN
VESTERSTEIN
WILSON
WHALEN
BARR

GIVEN
BURHANS
TESTER

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

Best HC

Saturday, March 1, 2014

HCP
490 TIME: 27.4 PAR: 26.12
2.95 TIME: 26.39 PAR: 25.63

Buck Hill Thursday

Medal Points Bonus
517 P 5 10.82 27.47
11.98 P 5 9.01 29.25
7.70 P 5 8.29 28.13
8.12 P 5 7.87 30.03
10.26 P 5 7.73 DNF
10.99 P 5 7.00 28.99
11.31 P 5 6.68 DNF
15.24 P 5 2.75 30.10
0 0.00 0.00 N/A
0 0.00 0.00 N/A
30 PLATINUM
35 GOLD
40 SILVER
40 BRONZE
60 |

Time-Blue HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

5.17 DNF N/A
11.98 30.63 19.51
7.70 DNF N/A
14.97 27.71 8.12
28.26 10.26
10.99 28.93 12.88
28.53 11.31

15.24 DNF N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

8

0

0

0

0



2014 State Division 1
PACESETTER:

KEN MCADAM
DAVE EVERSON

FIRST NAME

JUKKA
KEN
SCOTT
PAT
MIKE
MARK
BILL
TERRY
DOUG
TONY

SCORE

BLUE
RED

RE/WAX
LAST NAME

MAHONEN
MCADAM
MALMSTEN

HILLER

WENNER

CATER
CHRISTOPHERSON
LUTZ

NORDMEYER
STEEL

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

Best HC

Saturday, March 1, 2014

HCP
490/ TIME: 27.4 PAR: 26.12
295 TIME: 26.39 PAR: 25.63
Buck Hill Wednesday Day
Medal Points Bonus Time-Blue

10.87 P 5 15.12 28.96
4.90 P 5 13.09 27.40
4.92 P 5 13.07 DNF
3.48 P 5 12.51 27.03
2.26 P 5 11.73 26.71
7.53 P 5 10.46 DNF
17.76 P 5 8.23 30.76
10.53 P 5 7.46 28.87
12.40 P 5 5.59 29.36
7.88 P 5 4.11 DNF

30 PLATINUM

35 GOLD

40 SILVER

45 BRONZE

97 I

HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

10.87 DNF N/A

4.90 27.31 6.55
N/A 26.89 4.92

3.48 DNF N/A

2.26 27.55 7.49
N/A 27.56 7.53

17.76 DNF N/A

10.53 DNF N/A

12.40 29.31 14.36
N/A 27.65 7.88

O OO oo



2014 State Division 1
PACESETTER:

KEN MCADAM
DAVE EVERSON

FIRST NAME

MARTA
JUDD
JOHN
ROB
JASON
DOUG
ERIC
DARREN
ED
MICHELE

SCORE

Last Call
LAST NAME

MCCORMACK
JACKSON
NIELSEN
KNIGHT
HELKE
WEBER
ANTON
JANZIG

COX
MONROE

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

BLUE
RED

Best HC

Saturday, March 1, 2014

HCP
490 TIME: 27.4 PAR: 26.12
2.95 TIME: 26.39 PAR: 25.63
Wild Mountain Wednesday
Medal Points Bonus
13.97 P 5 12.02 29.77
8.92 P 5 9.07 28.45
17.32 P 5 8.67 DNF
4.56 P 5 7.43 DNF
3.63 P 5 6.36 28.27
7.89 P 5 6.10 28.18
999.99 X 0 0.00 DNF
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
30 PLATINUM
30 GOLD
30 SILVER
30 BRONZE
50 I

0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

13.97
8.92

8.23
7.89

OO oo,

DNF
DNF

DNF
DNF

N/A

N/A
30.07
26.80
26.56

N/A

N/A

0.00 N/A

0.00 N/A

0.00 N/A

Time-Blue HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

17.32
4.56
3.63



2014 State Division 1
PACESETTER:

KEN MCADAM
DAVE EVERSON

FIRST NAME

PETE
ROB
JASON
GREG
JOE
JOHN
STEVE
JORDEN
ERIC
DAVE

SCORE

BLUE
RED

Snow Snakes
LAST NAME

SAMPAIR
KNIGHT
HELKE

SIPE
KIOLBASA
SCHMOOCK
GROVES
RAUSCHER
ANTON
GROVES

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

HCP
4.90
2.95

Best HC

5.70
4.56
3.63
6.36
11.72
18.57
18.61
9.99
999.99

29
33
37
37
70

TIME:
TIME:

Medal

X OO G® TV TUVTTVTUVT

27.4 PAR:
26.39 PAR:

Points Bonus

5
5
5
5
5
4
4
4
0
0

Saturday, March 1, 2014

26.12
25.63

Wild Mountain Sunday AM

12.29 29.29
7.43 DNF N/A
6.36 28.27
5.63 28.09
4.27 29.18

11.42 30.97

11.38 DNF N/A

11.00 DNF N/A
0.00 DNF N/A
0.00 0.00 N/A

PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

I

12.14

8.23
7.54
11.72
18.57

O OO WwWwwm

Time-Blue HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

27.09 5.70

26.80 4.56

26.56 3.63

27.26 6.36
DNF N/A
DNF N/A

30.40 18.61

28.19 9.99
DNF N/A
0.00 N/A



2014 State Division 1 Saturday, March 1, 2014

PACESETTER: HCP
KEN MCADAM BLUE 490/ TIME: 27.4 PAR: 26.12
DAVE EVERSON RED 295/ TIME: 26.39 PAR: 25.63

The Big Chill Buck Hill Sunday PM
FIRST NAME LAST NAME Best HC Medal Points Bonus Time-Blue HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red
JOHN WALTERS 0 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 N/A
BRUCE DAHLKE 0 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 N/A
MARK HICKMAN 0 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 N/A
DANA WHEELOCK 0 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 N/A
DAVE PELLER 0 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 N/A
JOHN APPLEGATE 0 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 N/A
RON SELLNOW 0 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 N/A
RICK MILLS 0 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 N/A
MATT STRAND 0 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 N/A
MATT MCCANN 0 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 N/A
SCORE 6 Skiers 0 PLATINUM 0

7 Skiers 0 GOLD 0

8 Skiers 0 SILVER 0

9 Skiers 0 BRONZE 0

Bonus 0 I 0



2014 State Division 1
PACESETTER:

KEN MCADAM
DAVE EVERSON

FIRST NAME

DAVE
STEVE
MITCH
MATT
TROY
GUY
CAREY
TIM
PETER
MIKE

SCORE

BLUE
RED

Team Dirtbag
LAST NAME

EVERSON
JONES

WALL
PRETTNER
GUSTAFSON
DEMESY
MANSON
GERLACH
BERGIN
BLOOMQUIST

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

Best HC

Saturday, March 1, 2014

HCP
4.90
2.95

TIME:
TIME:

27.4
26.39

Buck Hill Thursday

Medal Points
2.97
9.04
5.28
5.74

12.21

20.76

2712

24.70

28.75

OOOGO® TVTTUVTTUVTUT

5
5
5
5
5
4
4
4
4
0

29
33
37
41
47

PAR:
PAR:

26.12
25.63

Bonus

11.02

6.95

6.71

6.25

1.78

9.23 DNF
2.87|DNF
1.29/ DNF
1.24

0.00

27.07
28.48
27.50
27.62
29.31

33.63

PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

I

0.00 N/A

3.64

9.04

5.28

5.74 DNF
12.21

28.75

O OO h~O

26.39
29.61
28.23
N/A
29.11
30.95
32.58
31.96
33.04
0.00 N/A

Time-Blue HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

2.97
15.53
10.14

13.58
20.76
27.12
24.70
28.91



2014 State Division 1
PACESETTER:

KEN MCADAM
DAVE EVERSON

FIRST NAME

GENE
MIKE
LARRY
SCOTT
MARK

WILLIAM
SCOTT
CHARLIE
BRUCE

SCORE

Ibupro
LAST NAME

KATH
BOSSARD
KNAFLA
ERICKSON
KREY

PAPPAS
MOWER
WOLD
BONDE

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

HCP
4.90
2.95

BLUE
RED

Best HC

33.15
33.40
32.89
999.99

999.99

11
11
11
11
22

TIME:
TIME:

Medal

X oo

27.4 PAR:
26.39 PAR:

Wild Mountain Friday

4
4
3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Points Bonus

4.84
4.59
12.10
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Saturday, March 1, 2014

26.12
25.63

34.78

DNF
34.71
DNF

N/A

N/A

0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

DNF

N/A

0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

I

33.15

32.89

OO =N O

DNF
DNF

DNF

39.83
34.19
N/A
N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

Time-Blue HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

55.40
33.40



2014 State Division 1
PACESETTER:

KEN MCADAM
DAVE EVERSON

FIRST NAME

PETE
MARTA
JUDD
DOUG
CHARLIE
JAKE
MATT
CLINT
ERIC
MICHELE

SCORE

Bud Bunch
LAST NAME

SAMPAIR
MCCORMACK
JACKSON
WEBER
CHAPMAN
HOLZEM
ELLEFSON
MILNER
ANTON
MONROE

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

Saturday, March 1, 2014

HCP
BLUE 490/ TIME: 27.4 PAR: 26.12
RED 295/ TIME: 26.39 PAR: 25.63
Wild Mountain Sunday Day
Best HC Medal Points Bonus
5.70 P 5 12.29 29.29
13.97 P 5 12.02 29.77
8.92 P 5 9.07 28.45
7.89 P 5 6.10 28.18
15.51 P 5 0.48 30.17
9.52 G 4 11.47 DNF
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
999.99 X 0 0.00 DNF
0 0.00 0.00
29 PLATINUM
29 GOLD
29 SILVER
29 BRONZE
51 I

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

12.14
13.97
8.92
7.89
15.51

O OO =+,

DNF
DNF
DNF

DNF

27.09
N/A
N/A
N/A
30.03
28.07
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
N/A
0.00 N/A

Time-Blue HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

5.70

1717
9.52



2014 State Division 1
PACESETTER:

KEN MCADAM
DAVE EVERSON

FIRST NAME

PETE
JOHN
ROB
JASON
SARAH
GREG
HUBERT
MARK
PATTI
PAUL

SCORE

BLUE
RED

The Dark Knights
LAST NAME

SAMPAIR
NIELSEN
KNIGHT
HELKE
ELLEFSON
RASK
WEGELE
PETERSON
WOOD
CHAPIN

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

4.90
2.95

Best HC

5.70
17.32
4.56
3.63
9.95
9.75
32.38
22.94

30
35
39
39
59

TIME:
TIME:

Medal

G U TV TTUTTUTTUTU

27.4 PAR:
26.39 PAR:

Wild Mountain Friday

Points Bonus

OO H~O1LOTOTLO1LO1LOTLON

Saturday, March 1, 2014

26.12
25.63

12.29 29.29
8.67 DNF N/A
7.43 DNF N/A
6.36 28.27
6.04 28.72
4.24 DNF N/A
3.61 DNF N/A

10.05 DNF N/A
0.00 0.00 N/A
0.00 0.00 N/A

PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

I

12.14

8.23
9.95

O OO =

27.09
30.07
26.80
26.56
28.73
28.13
33.93
31.51
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

Time-Blue HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

5.70
17.32
4.56
3.63
12.10
9.75
32.38
22.94



2014 State Division 1
PACESETTER:

KEN MCADAM
DAVE EVERSON

FIRST NAME

STU

BILL

JIM
MATT
DAVID
JOHN
JACK
SCOTT
KERRI
KRISTINA

SCORE

HCP
BLUE 4.90
RED 2.95

The Hound Dogs
LAST NAME Best HC
WICKLUND 2.61
WILSON 10.26
KOCH 8.42
MATTICE 1.56
BARR 11.31
MAYEK 7.92
GLEASON 15.37
GREBE 11.71
GUEHRER
AMMON 999.99
6 Skiers 30
7 Skiers 35
8 Skiers 40
9 Skiers 40
Bonus 59

TIME:
TIME:

Saturday, March 1, 2014

27.4 PAR:
26.39 PAR:

Buck Hill Monday

Medal

U 0TV TVTTVTTUVTTUVTDT

x

Points Bonus

5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
0
0

26.12
25.63

13.38
7.73 DNF
7.57
7.43
6.68 DNF
6.07
5.62
4.28
0.00
0.00 DNF

27.77
N/A

28.32

26.81
N/A

28.49

32.32
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
N/A

PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

I

6.32

8.42
2.64

9.07
23.74

OO OO

DNF
DNF

26.30
28.26
28.12
26.03
28.53
27.66
29.57
28.63

N/A
N/A

Time-Blue HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

2.61
10.26
9.72
1.56
11.31
7.92
15.37
11.71



2014 State Division 1
PACESETTER:

KEN MCADAM
DAVE EVERSON

FIRST NAME

TIM
ANDY
DANE
CHARLIE
PAUL
PATTI
PETER
LEE
STEVE
MIKE

SCORE

Saturday, March 1, 2014

HCP
BLUE 490 TIME: 27.4 PAR: 26.12
RED 295 TIME: 26.39 PAR: 25.63

All Tuned Up Wild Mountain Sunday Day

LAST NAME Best HC Medal Points Bonus

WHALEN 10.99 P 5 7.00 28.99 10.99
POWER 22.86 P 5 3.13 DNF N/A
LARSON 0 0.00 0.00 N/A
WOLD 0 0.00 0.00 N/A
CHAPIN 0 0.00 0.00 N/A
WOOD 0 0.00 0.00 N/A
HOOVER 0 0.00 0.00 N/A
LARSON 0 0.00 0.00 N/A
GAMBLE 0 0.00 0.00 N/A
MILBRATH 0 0.00 0.00 N/A

6 Skiers 10 PLATINUM 2
7 Skiers 10 GOLD 0
8 Skiers 10 SILVER 0
9 Skiers 10 BRONZE 0
Bonus 10 I 0

28.93

31.49
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

Time-Blue HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

12.88
22.86



2014 State Division 1
PACESETTER:

KEN MCADAM
DAVE EVERSON

FIRST NAME

MARTA
DOUG
SARAH
ANITA
ANDY
CHARLIE
JAKE
TROY
MICHELE
CLINT

SCORE

Anita Wax
LAST NAME

MCCORMACK
WEBER
ELLEFSON
LANGHAM
POWER
CHAPMAN
HOLZEM
SCHOENBERG
MONROE
MILNER

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

4.90
2.95

Best HC

13.97
7.89
9.95

21.98

22.86

15.51
9.52

14.09

30
34
38
38
53

TIME:
TIME:

Medal

W TV TTUVTTUVTTUT

27.4 PAR:
26.39 PAR:

OO AP~ O1TLTOTLOLOLOLON

Wild Mountain Sunday AM

Points Bonus

12.02
6.10
6.04
4.01
3.13
0.48

11.47
9.90
0.00
0.00

Saturday, March 1, 2014

26.12
25.63

Time-Blue HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

29.77
28.18
28.72
31.86

DNF N/A
30.17

DNF N/A
30.33

0.00 N/A

0.00 N/A

PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

I

13.97 DNF
7.89 DNF

9.95

21.98 DNF

15.51

16.12

[« ellel] V6]

N/A
N/A
28.73 12.10
N/A
31.49 22.86
30.03 1717
28.07 9.52
29.24 14.09
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A



2014 State Division 1
PACESETTER:

KEN MCADAM
DAVE EVERSON

FIRST NAME

HEIDI
JIM
JOHN
DAVID
SCOTT
JIM
CAREY
LORI
BRAD
DAVID

SCORE

HCP
BLUE 4.90
RED 2.95

Watza Matta U
LAST NAME Best HC
BUTLER 8.66
KOCH 8.42
KOCH 6.79
BARR 11.31
GREBE 11.71
BROWN 20.76
MANSON 27.12
BROWN 73.20
STRATTON
HAXTON
6 Skiers 29
7 Skiers 33
8 Skiers 34
9 Skiers 34

Bonus 49

TIME:
TIME:

Medal

— @ T TV T T

Saturday, March 1, 2014

27.4 PAR:
26.39 PAR:

Buck Hill Wednesday Day

Points Bonus

5
5
5
5
5
4
4
1
0
0

13.33
7.57
7.20 DNF
6.68 DNF
4.28
7.23 DNF
2.87 DNF
0.00 DNF
0.00
0.00

26.12
25.63

29.11
28.32
N/A
N/A
0.00 N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

11.45
8.42

- OO N,

27.85
28.12
27.37
28.53
28.63
30.95
32.58
44.39
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

Time-Blue HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

8.66
9.72
6.79
11.31
11.71
20.76
27.12
73.20



2014 State Division 1
PACESETTER:

KEN MCADAM
DAVE EVERSON

FIRST NAME

ROB
DAVID
JASON
SARAH
GREG
GREG
TOM
JOHN
JORDEN
KATIE

SCORE

BLUE
RED

POS
LAST NAME

KNIGHT
BARR
HELKE
ELLEFSON
SIPE

RASK

SIPE
SCHMOOCK
RAUSCHER
GACEK

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

HCP
4.90
2.95

TIME:
TIME:

27.4 PAR:
26.39 PAR:

Wild Mountain Sunday Day

Best HC

4.56
11.31
3.63
9.95
6.36
9.75
31.25
18.57
9.99
26.49

30
34
38
42
71

Medal

OO®GO® TVTTVTTUVTUVTUT

Points Bonus

AR BAMADOTIOTLOTLOTOTO

Saturday, March 1, 2014

26.12
25.63

Time-Blue

7.43| DNF

6.68 DNF

6.36 28.27
6.04 28.72
5.63 28.09
4.24 DNF
11.74 DNF
11.42 30.97
11.00 DNF

1.50 33.04

PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

I

HC-Blue

N/A

N/A
8.23
9.95
7.54

N/A

N/A

18.57 DNF

N/A

26.49| DNF

[N el )]

26.80
28.53
26.56
28.73
27.26
28.13
33.64

28.19

Time-Red HC-Red

4.56
11.31
3.63
12.10
6.36
9.75
31.25
N/A
9.99
N/A



2014 State Division 1
PACESETTER:

KEN MCADAM
DAVE EVERSON

FIRST NAME

KEN
PHIL
ED
DAVE
TYLER
TERRI
BART
KAREN
JASON
AVI

SCORE

BLUE
RED

Marv's Slicers

LAST NAME

MCADAM
MCCLURE
ATWOOD
HINZ
PIERCE
PIERCE
PIERCE
PFEIFFER
WHELPLEY
SILVER

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

HCP
4.90
2.95

TIME:
TIME:

27.4 PAR:
26.39 PAR:

Buck Hill Sunday PM

Best HC

4.90
5.46

10
10
10
10
17

Medal

P
P

Points Bonus

5
5
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

13.09
3.53
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Saturday, March 1, 2014

26.12
25.63

Time-Blue HC-Blue

27.40

28.36
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

I

4.90
8.58

OO oOooMN

Time-Red HC-Red

27.31

27.03
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A

6.55
5.46



2014 State Division 1
PACESETTER:

KEN MCADAM
DAVE EVERSON

FIRST NAME

KYLE
MITCH
DAVE
MORGAN
THOR
BRITTON
DEREK
ROB
KRISTINA
AVI

SCORE

BLUE
RED

Team Nautique

LAST NAME

TIDSTROM
WALL
BRUSH
RAPP
MORALES
LAWSON
NASH
REBERTUS
AMMON
SILVER

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

HCP
4.90
2.95

Buck Hill Tuesday

Best HC

11.00

5.28
10.11
14.98

999.99

19
19
19
19
24

TIME:
TIME:

Medal

@ TV UV T

27.4 PAR:
26.39 PAR:

Points Bonus

O OO OOO MO OorO

Saturday, March 1, 2014

26.12
25.63

Time-Blue HC-Blue

6.99 29.72
6.71 27.50
3.88 29.53
6.01 0.00 N/A
0.00 0.00 N/A
0.00 0.00 N/A
0.00 0.00 N/A
0.00 0.00 N/A
0.00 DNF N/A
0.00 0.00 N/A
PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

13.78
5.28
13.06

OO O =+ Ww

DNF

DNF

28.45
28.23
28.22
29.47
0.00 N/A
0.00 N/A
N/A
0.00 N/A
N/A
0.00 N/A

Time-Red HC-Red

11.00
10.14
10.11
14.98



